INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT BYRON-BERGEN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

TO: BOE

FROM: GREGORY C. GEER, PH.D.

SUBJECT: WORDING OF RESOLUTION SUPPORTING ALUMNI HALL OF FAME

DATE: 4/24/2021

Whereas, the Byron-Bergen Board of Education is committed to providing our students with positive role models exemplifying high aspirations and positive character and,

Whereas, the Byron-Bergen Educational Foundation has elected to sponsor an Alumni Hall of Fame governed by by-laws approved by said group,

Be it resolved, that the Byron-Bergen Board of Education will support the Alumni Hall of Fame by dedicating wall space in the High School to house the Hall of Fame and directs the Superintendent of School to act on the Boards behalf in establishing and implementing said Hall of Fame and to facilitate the Hall's functioning and perpetuation.